

## St. Xavier's College Jaipur

NAAC A GRADEA

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur)
Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024)
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RDC/2024-25/2726 09 May 2025

## **Department of Computer Science**

## **National Technology Day**

To mark the culmination of the Certificate Course on "AI-Powered Research: Tools & Methodologies" (10 March—10 May 2025), and in celebration of National Technology Day, the Department of Computer Science is pleased to announce a Research Paper Presentation Competition.

This academic event, organized in collaboration with the Research & Development Cell, and Research & Project Committee, will take place on 10th May 2025, from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM in Room No. 37.

The competition will provide a platform for participants of the certificate course to showcase their research insights, demonstrate the application of AI tools and methodologies, and engage in scholarly dialogue.

Attendance is compulsory for all BCA students.

For any queries, kindly contact:

Ms Pushpanjali Saini (Teacher Coordinator) – pushpanjalisaini@sxcjpr.edu.in

Ms Ritu Sisodia (Teacher Coordinator) – <u>ritusisodia@sxcjpr.edu.in</u>

Dr Arpita Banerjee (HOD) – arpitabanerjee@sxcjpr.edu.in

Dr Vaishali Singh (RDC) – vaishalisingh@sxcjpr.edu.in

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RDC/2024-25/2727-2731

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, RDC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur